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Participants

Nation Name   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

AUS AUSTRALIA 2.66 yes

        Osvath, Peter   Team Manager        

        DURANT Kelly 1963 R M      

        HAMM Simon 1961 L M      

        PURDIE Richard 1949 R M      

        OSVATH Peter 1953 R M      

        RIEDL Norbert 1945 R M      

        HROVAT Volker 1940 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

AUT AUSTRIA 2.109 yes

        KIRNBAUER Bernhard 1966 R M      

        HRUBESCH Friedrich 1960 L M      

        BLIEMEGGER Klaus 1956 R M      

        OTTENDORFER Herbert 1941 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

BEL BELGIUM 2.49 yes

        Bilani, Nady   Team Manager        

        SURMONT Jean-Jacques 1961 R M      

        BILANI Nady 1964 R M      

        STOCK Jean 1955 M      

        PASMANS Leopold 1941 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

CAN CANADA 2.123 yes

        Ballard, Mark   Team Manager        

        ANDERSON Kerry 1960 R M      

        BALLARD Mark 1953 L M      

        MCLEAN Robert 1953 R M      

        KRISTBERGS Fritz 1945 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

DEN DENMARK 2.34 yes

        Münster, Reinhard   Team Manager        

        CHRISTENSEN Stig 1965 R M      

        KRISTENSEN Jimmi 1963 R M      

        BLAKSTEEN Peter 1954 R M      

        ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 1947 R M      

        MÜNSTER Reinhard 1941 R M      

        KOCK Jørgen 1942 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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Nation Name   yob Hand gender Seeding rank License present

FIN FINLAND 2.61 yes

        ANDERSSON Hans 1959 R M      

        HIRVONEN Jarmo 1962 R M      

        BADE Jan 1955 L M      

        LAUHIO Seppo 1947 R M      

        SEPPÄNEN Ilkka 1943 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

FRA FRANCE 2.42 yes

        Salesse, Michel   Team Manager        

        CONY Philippe 1961 L M      

        MILLET Jean-Yves 1962 L M      

        GAUDRY Francois 1950 R M      

        RINGEISSEN Francois 1951 L M      

        PLATRET Guy 1946 R M      

        LENOIR Jean Luc 1943 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GBR GREAT BRITAIN 2.43 yes

        Kernohan, Hugh Deans   Team Manager        

        BARNETT Keith 1966 R M      

        KERNOHAN Hugh Deans 1958 R M      

        URQUHART Alasdair 1956 L M      

        JOHNSON Ralph 1948 L M      

        DAVENPORT Robin 1946 L M      

        OSBALDESTON William D 1940 M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

GER GERMANY 2.14 yes

        Fischer, Volker   Team Manager        

        QUANZ Guido 1966 L M      

        LONGO Marco 1965 L M      

        KACHUR Bruno 1949 R M      

        FISCHER Volker 1950 R M      

        VEHRS Wolfgang 1944 R M      

        SUCHANEK Winfried 1943 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

HUN HUNGARY 2.54 yes

        HALMOS Andras 1957 R M      

        SZALAY Karoly 1965 L M      

        PAP Jeno 1951 L M      

        IMREH Laszlo 1953 L M      

        JELICS POPA Gyula 1941 M      

        SZENTKIRALYI DR. Istvan 1943 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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ITA ITALY 2.17 yes

        Magni, Luca   Team Manager        

        COLOMBO Giovanni 1943 R M      

        TUBEROSO Sergio 1938 L M      

        MAGNI Luca 1964 L M      

        FERRO Cosimo 1962 R M      

        PIANCA Giuliano 1954 R M      

        ROMANELLI Carlo 1955 R M      

        CASSAGO Ermes 1942 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

JPN JAPAN 2.56 yes

        Ide, Eiichi   Team Manager        

        SANADA Yuji 1957 R M      

        KOSAKA Sadaharu 1966 R M      

        HINOSHITA Kenichi 1951 R M      

        IDE Eiichi 1947 R M      

        NARITA Masashi 1946 L M      

        OKUDERA Michihiro 1943 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

NED NETHERLANDS 2.127 yes

        Kardolus, Oscar   Team Manager        

        VAN DEN BERG Paul 1962 L M      

        SOMERS Jan 1961 L M      

        UIJTING Henk 1953 R M      

        BREEDVELT Joop 1953 R M      

        VITSAS Jannis 1939 M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

RUS RUSSIA 2.70 yes

        Simovskikh   Team Manager        

        SIMOVSKIKH Sergey 1965 R M      

        ABDURAGIMOV Kazbek 1959 L M      

        KASATOV Alexander 1948 R M      

        POSNOV Alexander 1952 R M      

        DZHANTIMIROV Khristophor 1941 R M      

        AFTANDILOV Gari 1939 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

SUI SWITZERLAND 2.63 yes

        BENOIST Guillaume 1963 R M      

        MERKY Thomas 1953 R M      

        VALÄR Peter 1943 L M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
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SWE SWEDEN 2.128 yes

        Tivenius, Jan   Team Manager        

        TIVENIUS Jan 1961 R M      

        STRÖM Johan 1959 R M      

        ELFVERSON Göran 1955 R M      

        CARS Hans Christian 1939 R M      

        SVENSSON Per 1946 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

USA U.S.A. 2.9 yes

        Adams, Jim   Team Manager        

        JENSEN David 1962 L M      

        STEPIEN Marek 1964 R M      

        HENZLER Thomas 1953 R M      

        TAYLOR Daryl 1952 L M      

        HEWITT Frank 1945 R M      

        GOOSSENS Bruno 1946 R M      

  1 Participants (1 present)
 

17 Nations, 17 Participants (17 present)
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Initial seeding

Place Seeding points Nation Name gender present

1. 2 009 0.0 USA U.S.A. yes

2. 2 014 0.0 GER GERMANY yes

3. 2 017 0.0 ITA ITALY yes

4. 2 034 0.0 DEN DENMARK yes

5. 2 042 0.0 FRA FRANCE yes

6. 2 043 0.0 GBR GREAT BRITAIN yes

7. 2 049 0.0 BEL BELGIUM yes

8. 2 054 0.0 HUN HUNGARY yes

9. 2 056 0.0 JPN JAPAN yes

10. 2 061 0.0 FIN FINLAND yes

11. 2 063 0.0 SUI SWITZERLAND yes

12. 2 066 0.0 AUS AUSTRALIA yes

13. 2 070 0.0 RUS RUSSIA yes

14. 2 109 0.0 AUT AUSTRIA yes

15. 2 123 0.0 CAN CANADA yes

16. 2 127 0.0 NED NETHERLANDS yes

17. 2 128 0.0 SWE SWEDEN yes

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 2016 20th World Championships Veterans (Stralsund) Epee male O50

2 2016 20th World Championships Veterans (Stralsund) Epee male O60

2 2016 20th World Championships Veterans (Stralsund) Epee male O70
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Technical directory and other commissions

president: Henri Jansen (BEL)
member: Benoit Pincemaille (FRA)

member: Jo Rieg (GER)
member: Sanjin Kovacic (CRO)
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Format

Participants 17 Participants

1 First round
16.10. 09:00

17 Participants
2 Pools 4 Pool size
3 Pools 3 Pool size

16 Qualified By index (all equals are qualified)
5.88% Eliminated
Parameter Fencing (FIE) rules move to Nation

This round is taken into account for seeding of direct elimination.

Hits: 30
Time: 3 min

2 Elimination direct
16.10. 11:30

Table of 16 with place 1-4

16 Qualifiers

Table of 16
Final of 4
Places 1-4 to be fenced

Hits: 30
Time: 3 min

Priority from till Ranking list Discipline Gender Age class

2 2016 20th World Championships Veterans (Stralsund) Epee male O50

2 2016 20th World Championships Veterans (Stralsund) Epee male O60

2 2016 20th World Championships Veterans (Stralsund) Epee male O70
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First round

Pool 1

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
SWITZERLAND SUI 1 D25 V30 1 55 40 0.500 15 2.
U.S.A. USA 2 V26 V30 2 56 52 1.000 4 1.
FINLAND FIN 3 D14 D27 0 41 60 0.000 -19 3.

Pool 2

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
JAPAN JPN 1 V29 V27 2 56 51 1.000 5 1.
GERMANY GER 2 D28 V30 1 58 45 0.500 13 2.
AUSTRALIA AUS 3 D23 D16 0 39 57 0.000 -18 3.

Pool 3

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
RUSSIA RUS 1 D25 D25 0 50 56 0.000 -6 3.
ITALY ITA 2 V30 V30 2 60 49 1.000 11 1.
HUNGARY HUN 3 V26 D24 1 50 55 0.500 -5 2.

Pool 4

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
DENMARK DEN 1 V28 D21 D22 1 71 87 0.333 -16 3.
AUSTRIA AUT 2 D27 D17 D24 0 68 88 0.000 -20 4.
BELGIUM BEL 3 V30 V30 D26 2 86 68 0.667 18 2.
SWEDEN SWE 4 V30 V30 V30 3 90 72 1.000 18 1.

Pool 5

Name Nation No. 1 2 3 4 V TD TR I1 I2 Place
NETHERLANDS NED 1 D25 V30 D26 1 81 82 0.333 -1 3.
GREAT BRITAIN GBR 2 V30 V30 V30 3 90 66 1.000 24 1.
CANADA CAN 3 D22 D20 D19 0 61 90 0.000 -29 4.
FRANCE FRA 4 V30 D21 V30 2 81 75 0.667 6 2.
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First round

Place Nation Name V M TD TR Index 1 Index 2 B Q

1 GBR GREAT BRITAIN 3 3 90 66 1.000 24 Q

2 SWE SWEDEN 3 3 90 72 1.000 18 Q

3 ITA ITALY 2 2 60 49 1.000 11 Q

4 JPN JAPAN 2 2 56 51 1.000 5 Q

5 USA U.S.A. 2 2 56 52 1.000 4 Q

6 BEL BELGIUM 2 3 86 68 0.667 18 Q

7 FRA FRANCE 2 3 81 75 0.667 6 Q

8 SUI SWITZERLAND 1 2 55 40 0.500 15 Q

9 GER GERMANY 1 2 58 45 0.500 13 Q

10 HUN HUNGARY 1 2 50 55 0.500 -5 Q

11 NED NETHERLANDS 1 3 81 82 0.333 -1 Q

12 DEN DENMARK 1 3 71 87 0.333 -16 Q

13 RUS RUSSIA 0 2 50 56 0.000 -6 Q

14 AUS AUSTRALIA 0 2 39 57 0.000 -18 Q

15 FIN FINLAND 0 2 41 60 0.000 -19 Q

16 AUT AUSTRIA 0 3 68 88 0.000 -20 Q

17 CAN CANADA 0 3 61 90 0.000 -29 E

Legend: V = Victory, M = Match, TD = Hits given, TR = Hits received, Index 1 = V / M, Index 2 = TD - TR, Q = Qualified, E = Eliminated, B = Barrage
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First round

Pool 1

09:00 | Piste 1 R: FISCHER Maike, GER / SATO Kimiyoshi, JPN

FINLAND 14 30 SWITZERLAND

SEPPÄNEN Ilkka 1 1 5 5 VALÄR Peter

BADE Jan 2 3 10 5 MERKY Thomas

HIRVONEN Jarmo 3 6 15 5 BENOIST Guillaume

SEPPÄNEN Ilkka 2 8 20 5 VALÄR Peter

BADE Jan 2 10 25 5 MERKY Thomas

HIRVONEN Jarmo 4 14 30 5 BENOIST Guillaume

09:00 | Piste 1 R: FISCHER Maike, GER / SATO Kimiyoshi, JPN

FINLAND 27 30 U.S.A.

BADE Jan 5 5 1 1 HENZLER Thomas

SEPPÄNEN Ilkka 5 10 2 1 HEWITT Frank

HIRVONEN Jarmo 5 15 10 8 STEPIEN Marek

BADE Jan 5 20 16 6 TAYLOR Daryl

SEPPÄNEN Ilkka 0 20 16 0 HEWITT Frank

HIRVONEN Jarmo 7 27 30 14 STEPIEN Marek

09:00 | Piste 1 R: THORNTON Michael, GBR / SYMONS Stephen, CAN

U.S.A. 26 25 SWITZERLAND

JENSEN David 4 4 5 5 BENOIST Guillaume

TAYLOR Daryl 2 6 7 2 MERKY Thomas

GOOSSENS Bruno 2 8 9 2 VALÄR Peter

STEPIEN Marek 12 20 19 10 BENOIST Guillaume

TAYLOR Daryl 2 22 22 3 MERKY Thomas

GOOSSENS Bruno 4 26 25 3 VALÄR Peter
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Pool 2

09:00 | Piste 2 R: SICOT Anne-Marie, FRA / VINCK Matthieu, BEL

AUSTRALIA 23 27 JAPAN

HAMM Simon 3 3 5 5 KOSAKA Sadaharu

OSVATH Peter 4 7 10 5 IDE Eiichi

HROVAT Volker 3 10 15 5 NARITA Masashi

HAMM Simon 6 16 20 5 KOSAKA Sadaharu

OSVATH Peter 4 20 22 2 IDE Eiichi

RIEDL Norbert 3 23 27 5 NARITA Masashi

09:00 | Piste 2 R: PALLESEN Kirsten Siig, DEN / HORVATH Attila, HUN

AUSTRALIA 16 30 GERMANY

OSVATH Peter 0 0 2 2 FISCHER Volker

HROVAT Volker 0 0 2 0 VEHRS Wolfgang

DURANT Kelly 2 2 12 10 LONGO Marco

OSVATH Peter 3 5 15 3 FISCHER Volker

RIEDL Norbert 4 9 18 3 VEHRS Wolfgang

DURANT Kelly 7 16 30 12 LONGO Marco

09:00 | Piste 2 R: BRANDT RASMUSSEN Martin, DEN / VINCK Matthieu, BEL

GERMANY 28 29 JAPAN

FISCHER Volker 4 4 3 3 IDE Eiichi

SUCHANEK Winfried 2 6 6 3 NARITA Masashi

QUANZ Guido 5 11 14 8 KOSAKA Sadaharu

FISCHER Volker 6 17 19 5 IDE Eiichi

SUCHANEK Winfried 0 17 19 0 NARITA Masashi

LONGO Marco 11 28 29 10 KOSAKA Sadaharu
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Pool 3

09:00 | Piste 3 R: BERTRAM Tobias, GER / THORNTON Michael, GBR

HUNGARY 26 25 RUSSIA

IMREH Laszlo 1 1 0 0 KASATOV Alexander

SZENTKIRALYI DR. Istvan 0 1 0 0 AFTANDILOV Gari

SZALAY Karoly 5 6 8 8 SIMOVSKIKH Sergey

PAP Jeno 9 15 10 2 KASATOV Alexander

SZENTKIRALYI DR. Istvan 5 20 14 4 AFTANDILOV Gari

SZALAY Karoly 6 26 25 11 SIMOVSKIKH Sergey

09:30 | Piste 8 R: PALLESEN Kirsten Siig, DEN / MUSTONEN Verna, FIN

HUNGARY 24 30 ITALY

SZENTKIRALYI DR. Istvan 3 3 5 5 CASSAGO Ermes

PAP Jeno 5 8 8 3 ROMANELLI Carlo

SZALAY Karoly 6 14 13 5 MAGNI Luca

SZENTKIRALYI DR. Istvan 5 19 19 6 CASSAGO Ermes

PAP Jeno 1 20 25 6 ROMANELLI Carlo

SZALAY Karoly 4 24 30 5 MAGNI Luca

09:00 | Piste 3 R: SYMONS Stephen, CAN / SICOT Anne-Marie, FRA

ITALY 30 25 RUSSIA

PIANCA Giuliano 5 5 3 3 KASATOV Alexander

CASSAGO Ermes 5 10 6 3 AFTANDILOV Gari

FERRO Cosimo 5 15 8 2 SIMOVSKIKH Sergey

PIANCA Giuliano 5 20 12 4 KASATOV Alexander

CASSAGO Ermes 3 23 14 2 AFTANDILOV Gari

FERRO Cosimo 7 30 25 11 SIMOVSKIKH Sergey

Pool 4

09:00 | Piste 4 R: BLANK Karen Antonia, GER / HORVATH Attila, HUN

DENMARK 22 30 SWEDEN

MÜNSTER Reinhard 5 5 3 3 SVENSSON Per

ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 0 5 3 0 ELFVERSON Göran

CHRISTENSEN Stig 7 12 8 5 STRÖM Johan

MÜNSTER Reinhard 4 16 12 4 SVENSSON Per

ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 1 17 13 1 ELFVERSON Göran

CHRISTENSEN Stig 5 22 30 17 TIVENIUS Jan

09:00 | Piste 5 R: WEIDENHAMMER Noël, GER / MUSTONEN Verna, FIN

BELGIUM 30 17 AUSTRIA

STOCK Jean 5 5 0 0 BLIEMEGGER Klaus

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 10 3 3 KIRNBAUER Bernhard

PASMANS Leopold 5 15 4 1 OTTENDORFER Herbert

STOCK Jean 5 20 8 4 BLIEMEGGER Klaus

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 25 15 7 KIRNBAUER Bernhard

PASMANS Leopold 5 30 17 2 OTTENDORFER Herbert
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09:00 | Piste 4 R: BLANK Karen Antonia, GER / MUSTONEN Verna, FIN

BELGIUM 30 21 DENMARK

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 0 0 0 0 CHRISTENSEN Stig

STOCK Jean 8 8 6 6 ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter

PASMANS Leopold 0 8 6 0 MÜNSTER Reinhard

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 10 18 9 3 CHRISTENSEN Stig

STOCK Jean 7 25 17 8 ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter

PASMANS Leopold 5 30 21 4 MÜNSTER Reinhard

09:00 | Piste 5 R: BOSSART Michel, SUI / SPEAKMAN Adrian, GBR

SWEDEN 30 24 AUSTRIA

SVENSSON Per 5 5 2 2 OTTENDORFER Herbert

ELFVERSON Göran 5 10 7 5 BLIEMEGGER Klaus

STRÖM Johan 5 15 10 3 KIRNBAUER Bernhard

SVENSSON Per 5 20 15 5 OTTENDORFER Herbert

ELFVERSON Göran 5 25 19 4 BLIEMEGGER Klaus

STRÖM Johan 5 30 24 5 KIRNBAUER Bernhard

09:00 | Piste 4 R: HORVATH Attila, HUN / SICOT Anne-Marie, FRA

BELGIUM 26 30 SWEDEN

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 5 5 2 2 STRÖM Johan

STOCK Jean 3 8 3 1 ELFVERSON Göran

PASMANS Leopold 4 12 8 5 SVENSSON Per

SURMONT Jean-Jacques 8 20 20 12 TIVENIUS Jan

STOCK Jean 2 22 21 1 ELFVERSON Göran

PASMANS Leopold 4 26 30 9 SVENSSON Per

09:00 | Piste 5 R: SPEAKMAN Adrian, GBR / FISCHER Maike, GER

DENMARK 28 27 AUSTRIA

CHRISTENSEN Stig 4 4 5 5 KIRNBAUER Bernhard

MÜNSTER Reinhard 3 7 10 5 OTTENDORFER Herbert

ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 6 13 15 5 BLIEMEGGER Klaus

CHRISTENSEN Stig 4 17 17 2 KIRNBAUER Bernhard

MÜNSTER Reinhard 3 20 17 0 OTTENDORFER Herbert

ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 8 28 27 10 BLIEMEGGER Klaus

Pool 5

09:00 | Piste 6 R: PALLESEN Kirsten Siig, DEN / BOSSART Michel, SUI

NETHERLANDS 26 30 FRANCE

SOMERS Jan 5 5 2 2 MILLET Jean-Yves

VITSAS Jannis 5 10 7 5 LENOIR Jean Luc

UIJTING Henk 5 15 12 5 RINGEISSEN Francois

SOMERS Jan 1 16 17 5 MILLET Jean-Yves

VITSAS Jannis 4 20 23 6 LENOIR Jean Luc

UIJTING Henk 6 26 30 7 RINGEISSEN Francois
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09:00 | Piste 7 R: BRANDT RASMUSSEN Martin, DEN / LINDE Birgitta, SWE

CANADA 20 30 GREAT BRITAIN

ANDERSON Kerry 5 5 3 3 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

MCLEAN Robert 1 6 10 7 JOHNSON Ralph

KRISTBERGS Fritz 3 9 15 5 OSBALDESTON William D

ANDERSON Kerry 4 13 20 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

MCLEAN Robert 5 18 24 4 JOHNSON Ralph

KRISTBERGS Fritz 2 20 30 6 OSBALDESTON William D

09:00 | Piste 6 R: BLANK Karen Antonia, GER / SERRA Gyorgy Bela, HUN

CANADA 22 30 NETHERLANDS

KRISTBERGS Fritz 2 2 5 5 VITSAS Jannis

BALLARD Mark 6 8 10 5 UIJTING Henk

ANDERSON Kerry 3 11 15 5 VAN DEN BERG Paul

KRISTBERGS Fritz 0 11 20 5 VITSAS Jannis

BALLARD Mark 8 19 25 5 UIJTING Henk

ANDERSON Kerry 3 22 30 5 VAN DEN BERG Paul

09:00 | Piste 7 R: LINDE Birgitta, SWE / BOSSART Michel, SUI

FRANCE 21 30 GREAT BRITAIN

MILLET Jean-Yves 4 4 4 4 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

PLATRET Guy 4 8 9 5 OSBALDESTON William D

GAUDRY Francois 5 13 14 5 JOHNSON Ralph

MILLET Jean-Yves 3 16 16 2 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

PLATRET Guy 2 18 25 9 OSBALDESTON William D

GAUDRY Francois 3 21 30 5 JOHNSON Ralph

09:00 | Piste 6 R: SERRA Gyorgy Bela, HUN / WEIDENHAMMER Noël, GER

CANADA 19 30 FRANCE

KRISTBERGS Fritz 4 4 5 5 PLATRET Guy

BALLARD Mark 1 5 10 5 GAUDRY Francois

ANDERSON Kerry 5 10 13 3 CONY Philippe

KRISTBERGS Fritz 3 13 20 7 PLATRET Guy

BALLARD Mark 2 15 23 3 GAUDRY Francois

ANDERSON Kerry 4 19 30 7 CONY Philippe

09:00 | Piste 7 R: BERTRAM Tobias, GER / LINDE Birgitta, SWE

NETHERLANDS 25 30 GREAT BRITAIN

VITSAS Jannis 2 2 5 5 DAVENPORT Robin

VAN DEN BERG Paul 4 6 10 5 BARNETT Keith

UIJTING Henk 6 12 15 5 JOHNSON Ralph

VITSAS Jannis 1 13 15 0 DAVENPORT Robin

SOMERS Jan 8 21 23 8 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

UIJTING Henk 4 25 30 7 JOHNSON Ralph
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A | Table of 16 H | Table of 8 I | Semi-Final K | Finale
  Piste 1 Sun 11:30

1 GREAT BRITAIN GBR V 30

16 AUSTRIA AUT D 13

  R: VINCK Matthieu (BEL) / MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

  Piste 2 Sun 11:30

9 GERMANY GER V 30

8 SWITZERLAND SUI D 20

  R: SICOT Anne-Marie (FRA) / SERRA Gyorgy Bela (HUN)

  Piste 3 Sun 11:30

5 U.S.A. USA V 20

12 DENMARK DEN D 14

  R: LINDE Birgitta (SWE) / WEIDENHAMMER Noël (GER)

  Piste 4 Sun 11:30

13 RUSSIA RUS V 30

4 JAPAN JPN D 22

  R: HORVATH Attila (HUN) / BERTRAM Tobias (GER)

  Piste 5 Sun 11:30

3 ITALY ITA V 30

14 AUSTRALIA AUS D 14

  R: BLANK Karen Antonia (GER) / SYMONS Stephen (CAN)

  Piste 6 Sun 11:30

11 NETHERLANDS NED V 30

6 BELGIUM BEL D 20

  R: BRANDT RASMUSSEN Martin (DEN) / FISCHER Maike (GER)

  Piste 7 Sun 11:30

7 FRANCE FRA D 23

10 HUNGARY HUN V 30

  R: SPEAKMAN Adrian (GBR) / SATO Kimiyoshi (JPN)

  Piste 8 Sun 11:30

15 FINLAND FIN D 24

2 SWEDEN SWE V 30

  R: BOSSART Michel (SUI) / PALLESEN Kirsten Siig (DEN)

Piste 1 Sun 13:00

GREAT BRITAIN GBR D 18

GERMANY (9) GER V 24

R: SATO Kimiyoshi (JPN) / SERRA Gyorgy Bela (HUN)

Piste 3 Sun 13:00

U.S.A. USA D 19

RUSSIA (13) RUS V 30

R: MUSTONEN Verna (FIN) / LINDE Birgitta (SWE)

Piste 5 Sun 13:00

ITALY ITA V 30

NETHERLANDS (11) NED D 13

R: SYMONS Stephen (CAN) / BLANK Karen Antonia (GER)

Piste 7 Sun 13:00

HUNGARY (10) HUN D 19

SWEDEN SWE V 30

R: WEIDENHAMMER Noël (GER) / SICOT Anne-Marie (FRA)

Piste GREEN Sun 13:30

GERMANY (9) GER V 22

RUSSIA (13) RUS D 15

R: SATO Kimiyoshi (JPN) / VINCK Matthieu (BEL)

Piste RED Sun 13:30

ITALY ITA V 30

SWEDEN SWE D 26

R: THORNTON Michael (GBR) / MUSTONEN Verna (FIN)

Piste FINAL Sun 15:40

GERMANY (9) GER V 26

ITALY (3) ITA D 23

R: LINDE Birgitta (SWE) / SATO Kimiyoshi (JPN)
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      J | Place 3/4
  Piste FINAL Sun 14:00

1 RUSSIA (13) RUS V 18

2 SWEDEN SWE D 17

  R: WEIDENHAMMER Noël (GER) / VINCK Matthieu (BEL)
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Elimination direct

Table of 16

11:30 | Piste 1 R: VINCK Matthieu, BEL / MUSTONEN Verna, FIN

AUSTRIA 13 30 GREAT BRITAIN

KIRNBAUER Bernhard 1 1 5 5 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

OTTENDORFER Herbert 0 1 5 0 DAVENPORT Robin

BLIEMEGGER Klaus 3 4 5 0 URQUHART Alasdair

HRUBESCH Friedrich 4 8 20 15 KERNOHAN Hugh Deans

OTTENDORFER Herbert 1 9 25 5 DAVENPORT Robin

BLIEMEGGER Klaus 4 13 30 5 URQUHART Alasdair

11:30 | Piste 2 R: SICOT Anne-Marie, FRA / SERRA Gyorgy Bela, HUN

SWITZERLAND 20 30 GERMANY

BENOIST Guillaume 2 2 5 5 LONGO Marco

VALÄR Peter 2 4 10 5 SUCHANEK Winfried

MERKY Thomas 2 6 12 2 FISCHER Volker

BENOIST Guillaume 8 14 19 7 LONGO Marco

VALÄR Peter 5 19 23 4 SUCHANEK Winfried

MERKY Thomas 1 20 30 7 FISCHER Volker

11:30 | Piste 3 R: LINDE Birgitta, SWE / WEIDENHAMMER Noël, GER

DENMARK 14 20 U.S.A.

ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 0 0 0 0 TAYLOR Daryl

CHRISTENSEN Stig 4 4 7 7 STEPIEN Marek

MÜNSTER Reinhard 2 6 9 2 GOOSSENS Bruno

ASKJAER-FRIIS Peter 0 6 9 0 TAYLOR Daryl

CHRISTENSEN Stig 4 10 14 5 STEPIEN Marek

MÜNSTER Reinhard 4 14 20 6 GOOSSENS Bruno

11:30 | Piste 4 R: HORVATH Attila, HUN / BERTRAM Tobias, GER

JAPAN 22 30 RUSSIA

